
Griswold 2015 Soil Soil

Temp Temp Temp DegDay DegDay Temp DegDay DegDay Rain- Rain

Date High Low Mean ADD50 Cumultv Mean ADD50 Cumultv Fall Cumltv

15-Apr 69.8 40.7 59.5 6.1 6.1 58 4.4 4.4 0 0

16-Apr 61.7 28.4 46.6 3.2 9.3 51.8 3.6 8 0 0

17-Apr 65.1 43.6 53.3 4.3 13.6 51.5 1.9 9.9 0.22 0.22

18-Apr 77.3 39.4 58.2 10.6 24.2 55.6 6.3 16.2 0 0.22

19-Apr 60.6 35.6 47.8 2.3 26.6 54.9 5.5 21.7 0 0.22

20-Apr 54.7 40.6 48.2 1.4 28 50.5 1 22.7 1.51 1.73

21-Apr 66.4 42.2 56.9 7.5 35.4 56.8 6.8 29.5 0.17 1.9

22-Apr 65.2 33.1 50.9 5.3 40.7 53.9 4.5 34 0.09 1.99

23-Apr 50.7 37.8 43 0 40.7 49.1 0.5 34.5 0 1.99

24-Apr 48.9 35 40.9 0 40.7 47.5 1.4 35.9 0 1.99

25-Apr 59.2 28 44.7 2 42.7 48.9 3 38.9 0 1.99

26-Apr 57.5 29.7 46.8 2.5 45.2 50.1 2 40.9 0 1.99

27-Apr 60.1 43.2 51.5 3.1 48.3 52.1 2.7 43.6 0 1.99

28-Apr 66.2 42.6 52.9 4.6 52.9 54 4.5 48.1 0.01 2

29-Apr 69.7 35.2 50.8 5.1 58 55.5 6.3 54.4 0 2

30-Apr 61.9 33.3 49 3.5 61.5 54.7 5.5 59.9 0 2

1-May 60.8 38.7 50.2 3.1 64.6 57.5 9.7 69.6 0 2

2-May 66.3 31.4 48.3 4.4 69 59.2 13.2 82.7 0 2

3-May 74.4 38.1 54.5 7.5 76.5 64.2 14.2 97 0 2

4-May 81.6 38.9 62.3 14.7 91.2 62.5 13.4 110.4 0 2

5-May 83.4 57.5 67.8 17.8 109 65.3 15.3 125.7 0 2

6-May 74.7 42.5 61.3 11.8 120.8 64.8 14.8 140.5 0 2

7-May 82.6 35.1 60.2 13.7 134.6 64.1 14.1 154.6 0 2

8-May 87 44.2 63.3 14.4 149 67.1 17.1 171.7 0 2

9-May 75.3 49.7 61.4 11.4 160.4 68.7 18.7 190.4 0 2

10-May 83.2 61.4 69.8 19.8 180.2 71.2 21.2 211.6 0 2

11-May 82.9 66.3 72.9 22.9 203 73.8 23.8 235.5 0 2

12-May 83.5 60.5 72.5 22.5 225.5 74 24 259.5 0.36 2.36

13-May 66.8 48.4 59.6 9.6 235.1 67.8 17.8 277.3 0 2.36

14-May 72.4 35.5 55.5 8.9 244 66.2 16.2 293.5 0 2.36



15-May 75.1 37.1 58 10.7 254.7 66.2 16.2 309.8 0 2.36

16-May 68.2 52.2 59.3 9.3 264 65.9 15.9 325.6 0.02 2.38

17-May 89.2 53.3 69.2 19.1 283.1 70.2 20.2 345.8 0 2.38

18-May 74.2 52.1 62.1 12.1 295.2 73.8 23.8 369.6 0 2.38

19-May 64.9 51.5 57.9 7.9 303 68.1 18.1 387.7 0.18 2.56

20-May 64.3 45.4 56.1 6.4 309.4 65.9 15.9 403.6 0 2.56

21-May 67.9 40.2 54.4 6.6 316 65 15 418.6 0 2.56

22-May 75.3 47.2 60.5 10.6 326.6 74.6 19.4 438.1 0.01 2.57

23-May 66.1 44.5 53.8 4.9 331.5 69.4 14.5 452.5 0 2.57

24-May 80.7 43.1 62.6 13.6 345.1 73.5 17.4 469.9 0 2.57

25-May 82.4 51.9 66.9 16.9 362 77.5 20.8 490.7 0 2.57

26-May 83.5 61.3 70.2 20.2 382.2 81.1 23.2 513.9 0 2.57

27-May 76.1 62.4 68.4 18.4 400.7 78 24.4 538.2 0 2.57

28-May 80.3 62.6 68.9 18.9 419.6 76.7 25.6 563.8 0 2.57

29-May 84.9 52.2 68.1 18.1 437.7 78.1 25.7 589.5 0 2.57

30-May 82.4 53.4 68 18 455.7 78.8 26.5 616.1 0 2.57

31-May 80.2 50.4 66.4 16.4 472.1 73.5 23.5 639.5 0.51 3.08

1-Jun 55.1 48.1 50.9 1.2 473.3 59.7 9.7 649.2 0.51 3.59

2-Jun 51.9 47.5 49.4 0.3 473.6 56.2 6.2 655.5 0.25 3.84

3-Jun 67.9 44.5 54.6 5.8 479.5 62.5 12.5 667.9 0 3.84

4-Jun 70.4 41.4 54.6 6.7 486.2 62.6 12.6 680.5 0 3.84

5-Jun 74.5 46.7 59.9 10.3 496.5 64.7 14.7 695.2 0 3.84

6-Jun 74.9 52.8 63.9 13.9 510.4 66.7 16.7 711.9 0 3.84

7-Jun 73 42.8 59.5 10.5 521 67.1 17.1 729 0 3.84

8-Jun 70.2 52.3 62.6 12.6 533.5 65.8 15.8 744.8 0 3.84

9-Jun 74 58.6 66.5 16.5 550 67.6 17.6 762.4 0 3.84

10-Jun 82.4 52.4 68 18 568 71.3 21.3 783.7 0 3.84

11-Jun 86.9 59.2 73.8 23.8 591.8 74.8 24.8 808.5 0 3.84

12-Jun 88.5 64.3 74.8 24.7 616.5 78.8 28.7 837.3 0 3.84

13-Jun 87.3 61.7 74.2 24.2 640.7 80.9 30.4 867.6 0 3.84

14-Jun 87.2 56.3 70 20 660.7 80.1 29.9 897.5 0 3.84

15-Jun 63 58.1 61.4 11.4 672.1 72.3 22.3 919.8 0.95 4.79

16-Jun 74.9 58 66.3 16.3 688.4 70.3 20.3 940.1 0 4.79



17-Jun 77.6 54.2 66.4 16.4 704.8 71.2 21.2 961.3 0 4.79

18-Jun 75.3 47.9 62 12.2 717 69.4 19.4 980.7 0 4.79

19-Jun 83.4 62.1 71.2 21.2 738.2 72.5 22.5 1003.2 0.06 4.85

20-Jun 74.6 56.3 64.2 14.2 752.5 71.2 21.2 1024.4 0.04 4.89

21-Jun 83.1 65 72.6 22.6 775 71.7 21.7 1046.1 1.79 6.68

22-Jun 85.5 63 74 24 799.1 74.3 24.3 1070.3 0 6.68

23-Jun 83.5 59.8 71.9 21.9 821 72.5 16.8 1087.1 0.05 6.73

24-Jun 82.1 59.1 70.5 20.5 841.5 0 1087.1 6.73

25-Jun 81.7 54.6 68.7 19 860.5 75.5 12.5 1099.6 0 6.73

26-Jun 78.4 56.2 67.8 17.8 878.3 73.6 23.6 1123.2 0.02 6.75

27-Jun 72.4 51.6 61.3 11.3 889.6 69.5 19.5 1142.7 0.28 7.03

28-Jun 67 55.4 61.7 11.7 901.3 67.1 17.1 1159.8 0.78 7.81

29-Jun 75.2 54.5 64.1 14.1 915.4 67.4 17.4 1177.2 0 7.81

30-Jun 81.7 54.7 69.2 19.2 934.6 70.3 20.3 1197.5 0 7.81

1-Jul 80.1 65.4 71.6 21.6 956.3 72.1 22.1 1219.6 0.81 8.62

2-Jul 80.3 56.9 69.6 19.6 975.8 72.1 22.1 1241.7 0 8.62

3-Jul 81.6 57.7 68.7 18.7 994.5 72.9 22.9 1264.7 0 8.62

4-Jul 74.8 56.9 65.2 15.2 1009.7 70.5 20.5 1285.2 0 8.62

5-Jul 85 54.1 69.1 19.1 1028.8 72.1 22.1 1307.3 0 8.62

6-Jul 85.7 57.1 71.1 21.1 1049.9 74.8 24.8 1332.1 0 8.62

7-Jul 82.6 63.1 73.2 23.2 1073 75.5 25.5 1357.6 0 8.62

8-Jul 88.1 71.3 76.8 26.8 1099.8 77.3 27.3 1384.9 0.28 8.9

9-Jul 78.6 63.2 69.5 19.5 1119.3 75.3 25.3 1410.1 0 8.9

10-Jul 82.9 61.3 71.1 21.1 1140.5 74.9 24.9 1435 0.06 8.96

11-Jul 88.1 57.3 72.4 22.3 1162.7 76.8 26.8 1461.7 0 8.96

12-Jul 89.3 58.4 73.8 23.6 1186.4 79.2 29 1490.7 0 8.96

13-Jul 86.9 62.8 73.4 23.4 1209.7 80.8 30.5 1521.2 0 8.96

14-Jul 80.8 62.6 72.3 22.3 1232 77.9 27.9 1549.1 0.77 9.73

15-Jul 85.1 66.1 75.3 25.3 1257.3 78.2 28.2 1577.2 0.09 9.82

16-Jul 77.9 56 66.7 16.7 1274 75.4 25.4 1602.6 0 9.82

17-Jul 79.3 52 66.1 16.1 1290.2 73.7 23.7 1626.4 0 9.82

18-Jul 78.2 65 70.8 20.8 1311 73.9 23.9 1650.3 0 9.82

19-Jul 89.7 70.5 78.7 28.3 1339.3 78.8 28.7 1679.1 0 9.82



20-Jul 92.9 70.7 79.8 28.9 1368.1 81.8 31.6 1710.7 0.35 10.17

21-Jul 88.4 67.2 76.4 26.2 1394.4 79.9 29.9 1740.6 0 10.17

22-Jul 83.4 60.5 71.7 21.7 1416.1 79.4 29.2 1769.7 0 10.17

23-Jul 83.5 53.5 68.9 19 1435 79.1 28.8 1798.6 0 10.17

24-Jul 82.8 54.6 67.9 17.9 1452.9 78.6 28.6 1827.1 0.01 10.18

25-Jul 81.2 53.9 67.5 17.5 1470.4 76.9 26.9 1854 0 10.18

26-Jul 79.7 63.7 71.8 21.8 1492.2 77.1 27.1 1881.1 0 10.18

27-Jul 81 68.2 73.5 23.5 1515.7 77.1 27.1 1908.3 0.42 10.6

28-Jul 91.6 67.6 77 26.4 1542.1 79.8 29.3 1937.6 0 10.6

29-Jul 94.1 64.5 77.6 26.5 1568.6 82.6 31.5 1969 0 10.6

30-Jul 84.6 68.7 76.1 26.1 1594.8 81.6 31.6 2000.6 0.37 10.97

31-Jul 89.1 62.6 76.9 26.7 1621.4 80.8 30.6 2031.2 0 10.97

1-Aug 88.9 58.8 72.9 22.7 1644.2 79.8 29.6 2060.8 0 10.97

2-Aug 86.5 56.6 71.9 21.9 1666.1 80.4 29.9 2090.7 0 10.97

3-Aug 87.9 61.4 75 24.9 1691 81.7 31 2121.7 0 10.97

4-Aug 86.8 65.4 76.2 26.2 1717.2 80.6 30.6 2152.3 0.91 11.88

5-Aug 86.9 59.1 71.3 21.3 1738.5 77.5 27.5 2179.8 0 11.88

6-Aug 79.7 53.1 67 17 1755.5 75.5 25.5 2205.3 0 11.88

7-Aug 83 54.2 68.7 18.7 1774.3 76.4 26.4 2231.7 0 11.88

8-Aug 82 53 67.7 17.7 1791.9 77.1 27.1 2258.8 0 11.88

9-Aug 78.7 53 66.4 16.4 1808.3 77.6 27.6 2286.4 0 11.88

10-Aug 79.4 53 66.7 16.7 1825 77.3 27.3 2313.8 0 11.88

11-Aug 72.1 64 69.4 19.4 1844.5 74.5 24.5 2338.3 0.98 12.86

12-Aug 84.5 62.3 73 23 1867.5 75.1 25.1 2363.3 0.01 12.87

13-Aug 85.4 58.2 70 20 1887.5 74.9 24.9 2388.2 0 12.87

14-Aug 86.6 54.3 69.6 19.6 1907.1 75.4 25.4 2413.6 0 12.87

15-Aug 88.3 59 73.8 23.6 1930.7 78.1 28 2441.6 0 12.87

16-Aug 90.2 64.1 75.8 25.4 1956.1 81.1 30.6 2472.1 0.01 12.88

17-Aug 92.2 62.9 76.7 25.8 1981.9 82.4 31.5 2503.7 0 12.88

18-Aug 90.3 64.8 76.5 25.9 2007.8 83.1 32.3 2536 0 12.88

19-Aug 85.9 69.5 76.6 26.6 2034.4 83.5 32.8 2568.8 0 12.88

20-Aug 86.2 71.5 76.9 26.9 2061.3 83.6 32.9 2601.7 0 12.88

21-Aug 87.8 70 76.7 26.6 2088 83.6 33.2 2634.8 0 12.88



22-Aug 86.3 64.7 74.4 24.4 2112.4 83.1 32.7 2667.6 0 12.88

23-Aug 85.7 65.2 72.9 22.9 2135.2 80.7 30.7 2698.3 0.97 13.85

24-Aug 82.7 69.2 73.2 23.2 2158.5 78 28 2726.3 0.17 14.02

25-Aug 84 70.2 76.2 26.2 2184.6 78.4 28.4 2754.7 0 14.02

26-Aug 81.9 57.9 72.2 22.2 2206.8 78.5 28.5 2783.3 0 14.02

27-Aug 80.2 52.8 65.5 15.5 2222.4 75.2 25.2 2808.5 0 14.02

28-Aug 82.3 51.9 65.3 15.3 2237.6 74.9 24.9 2833.3 0 14.02

29-Aug 83 52.4 66.2 16.2 2253.8 75.1 25.1 2858.4 0 14.02

30-Aug 89.1 58.4 72.4 22.2 2276 77.2 27.2 2885.6 0 14.02

31-Aug 89.7 64.5 76 25.6 2301.7 80.5 30.4 2916 0 14.02

1-Sep 86.8 60.2 71.4 21.4 2323 80.4 30.2 2946.3 0 14.02

2-Sep 88.4 58.5 72.8 22.7 2345.7 79.7 29.7 2976 0 14.02

3-Sep 92 59 73.7 23.1 2368.8 79.6 29.6 3005.6 0 14.02

4-Sep 83.3 60.4 72.2 22.2 2391.1 81.1 31 3036.6 0 14.02

5-Sep 84.1 53.7 65.6 15.6 2406.7 78.8 28.8 3065.4 0 14.02

6-Sep 84.6 50 65 15 2421.6 76.9 26.9 3092.3 0 14.02

7-Sep 88.5 52.8 70.6 20.5 2442.1 77 27 3119.2 0 14.02

8-Sep 93.4 67.2 77.9 26.6 2468.7 79.8 29.8 3149 0 14.02

9-Sep 86.7 67.2 76.9 26.9 2495.6 80.8 30.8 3179.9 0 14.02

10-Sep 81 64.8 72.1 22.1 2517.7 78.7 28.7 3208.6 0.86 14.88

11-Sep 78.2 58.3 66.7 16.7 2534.4 73.1 23.1 3231.7 0.12 15

12-Sep 79.8 56.6 66.4 16.4 2550.8 71.4 21.4 3253.1 0.09 15.09

13-Sep 75.4 62.2 66.9 16.9 2567.7 71.1 21.1 3274.2 0.14 15.23

14-Sep 72.1 52 61.1 11.1 2578.9 67.4 17.4 3291.6 0 15.23

15-Sep 83.2 48.5 64 14.2 2593 67.6 17.6 3309.2 0 15.23

16-Sep 85.3 51.9 65.6 15.6 2608.7 70.6 20.6 3329.8 0 15.23

17-Sep 86.5 52.3 67.7 17.7 2626.3 72.3 22.3 3352.1 0 15.23

18-Sep 84 53.2 67.3 17.3 2643.7 73.2 23.2 3375.3 0 15.23

19-Sep 81.7 62.2 70.1 20.1 2663.7 75 25 3400.3 0 15.23

20-Sep 79.7 53.1 68.5 18.5 2682.2 75.5 25.5 3425.8 0 15.23

21-Sep 73.8 43.2 56.7 7.9 2690.1 70.6 20.6 3446.4 0 15.23

22-Sep 76.3 49.2 61.1 11.1 2701.2 70.7 20.7 3467.2 0 15.23

23-Sep 80.7 45.4 60 10.7 2711.9 70.4 20.4 3487.6 0 15.23



24-Sep 82.3 43 61.1 12.8 2724.7 69.9 19.9 3507.4 0 15.23

25-Sep 75.2 44.3 58 8.9 2733.6 68.7 18.7 3526.2 0 15.23

26-Sep 70.5 39.5 54.5 6.8 2740.3 67 17 3543.2 0 15.23

27-Sep 77.7 32.4 53.2 8.2 2748.5 64.8 14.8 3558 0 15.23

28-Sep 81.1 45.2 63.3 14.1 2762.7 67.2 17.2 3575.2 0 15.23

29-Sep 81.6 58 69.7 19.7 2782.4 70.7 20.7 3595.8 0.01 15.24

30-Sep 76 60.2 70.1 20.1 2802.5 71.9 21.9 3617.8 2.6 17.84

1-Oct 59.6 52.8 55.8 5.8 2808.3 64.1 14.1 3631.8 0.01 17.85

2-Oct 52.9 47.2 49 0.3 2808.6 58.7 8.7 3640.5 0.67 18.52

3-Oct 52.1 47.9 50 0.7 2809.3 56 6 3646.6 0.1 18.62

4-Oct 63.8 41.2 53.1 4.2 2813.4 57.9 7.9 3654.4 0 18.62

5-Oct 65.1 40.3 51.3 4.2 2817.6 56.7 6.7 3661.2 0 18.62

6-Oct 74 36.5 52.3 6.5 2824.1 57.1 7.1 3668.3 0 18.62

7-Oct 71.4 41.5 54.5 7 2831.2 58.6 8.6 3676.9 0 18.62

8-Oct 71.9 40.2 53.5 5.9 2837.1 58.3 8.3 3685.2 0 18.62

9-Oct 70.3 46.8 59.2 9.8 2846.9 59 9 3694.2 0.14 18.76

10-Oct 66.8 38.6 52.4 4.8 2851.8 59 9 3703.2 0.01 18.77

11-Oct 68.7 34 50 5.5 2857.3 55.4 5.4 3708.6 0 18.77

12-Oct 77.1 39.6 55.4 8.4 2865.7 57.2 7.2 3715.8 0 18.77

13-Oct 72.8 47.2 59.9 10.2 2875.9 59.6 9.6 3725.4 0.13 18.9

14-Oct 70.8 45.8 57 7.6 2883.5 59.6 9.6 3735 0 18.9

15-Oct 65 33.9 48 3.6 2887.1 55.7 5.7 3740.7 0 18.9

16-Oct 65.5 34.9 48.8 4 2891.1 54.9 4.9 3745.6 0 18.9

17-Oct 57.7 31.5 42.6 1 2892.2 52 2.2 3747.8 0 18.9

18-Oct 48.9 23.6 34 0 2892.2 47.2 0.1 3748 0 18.9

19-Oct 50 18.4 34.6 0 2892.2 44.8 0.1 3748 0 18.9

20-Oct 66.4 45.4 55.6 6.2 2898.3 51.4 3.1 3751.1 0 18.9

21-Oct 74.6 48.8 57.8 8 2906.3 56.3 6.3 3757.5 0 18.9

22-Oct 71.6 49.3 60.9 11 2917.3 57.9 7.9 3765.4 0 18.9

23-Oct 58.8 28.6 46.7 1.6 2918.9 55.8 5.8 3771.2 0 18.9

24-Oct 51.1 25.6 39.7 0 2918.9 48.6 0.4 3771.6 0 18.9

25-Oct 64.7 43.7 53.3 4.6 2923.5 51.8 2 3773.5 0.01 18.91

26-Oct 58.5 28.8 42.6 1.4 2924.9 50.1 1.6 3775.1 0 18.91



27-Oct 61.9 26 40.1 2 2926.9 48.2 1.2 3776.3 0 18.91

28-Oct 66.9 31 50 4.9 2931.8 49 1.2 3777.5 1.1 20.01

29-Oct 73 56.1 66.4 16.4 2948.2 61.1 11.1 3788.6 0.99 21

30-Oct 60.4 34.5 49.5 3.1 2951.3 52.9 3 3791.6 0 21

31-Oct 57.6 27.4 41.8 0.9 2952.3 48.1 0.7 3792.3 0 21

1-Nov 62 43.9 52.6 4.6 2956.9 50.7 1.3 3793.6 0 21

2-Nov 64.8 37.8 48.2 2.9 2959.8 50.4 1.2 3794.8 0 21

3-Nov 73.1 33 49.4 5.7 2965.4 50.1 2 3796.8 0 21

4-Nov 72.1 34.3 49.3 5.2 2970.6 50.6 2 3798.8 0 21

5-Nov 70.8 39.5 58.2 9.9 2980.5 53.7 4.1 3802.9 0.03 21.03

6-Nov 69 62.4 64.7 14.7 2995.2 59.4 9.4 3812.3 0 21.03

7-Nov 63.7 47.8 54.8 5 3000.2 55.8 5.8 3818.1 0 21.03

8-Nov 57.3 29.8 44.9 1.3 3001.5 50 1 3819.1 0 21.03

9-Nov 61.4 26 40.8 2 3003.5 46.2 0.2 3819.3 0 21.03

10-Nov 55.2 36.2 46 0.6 3004.1 46.8 0 3819.3 0.33 21.36

11-Nov 51.2 46.8 49.1 0.2 3004.3 49.7 0.1 3819.5 0.1 21.46

12-Nov 58.8 45.4 50.8 2.6 3006.9 50 0.6 3820.1 0.14 21.6

13-Nov 59.7 44 52.6 3.2 3010.1 50.2 0.9 3820.9 0 21.6

14-Nov 46.8 28.2 40.1 0 3010.1 44.6 0 3820.9 0 21.6

15-Nov 56.5 29.1 42.5 0.9 3011 42.6 0 3820.9 0 21.6

16-Nov 63.6 30.9 43.3 3 3014 44.2 0 3820.9 0 21.6

17-Nov 51.3 23.9 35 0 3014 41.8 0 3820.9 0 21.6

18-Nov 51.1 20.2 38 0 3014.1 40.1 0 3820.9 0 21.6

19-Nov 59.7 44.3 54.3 5.2 3019.3 46 0 3821 0.57 22.17

20-Nov 61 38.5 53.3 5.3 3024.5 53 3.3 3824.3 1.36 23.53

21-Nov 52.2 31.3 39.9 0.2 3024.7 44.8 0 3824.3 0 23.53

22-Nov 47.9 35.9 42.5 0 3024.7 44.3 0 3824.3 0.2 23.73

23-Nov 42.7 22.4 35.4 0 3024.7 41.6 0 3824.3 0 23.73

24-Nov 46.7 16.8 28.5 0 3024.7 37.3 0 3824.3 0 23.73

25-Nov 51.8 17.8 31.7 0.1 3024.8 36.8 0 3824.3 0 23.73

26-Nov 59.2 29.6 42.2 1.9 3026.7 39.4 0 3824.3 0 23.73

27-Nov 64 38.1 51.4 4.7 3031.4 43.5 0 3824.3 0 23.73

28-Nov 55.1 42.5 48.9 1.1 3032.5 46.6 0 3824.3 0.17 23.9



29-Nov 49.1 27 36.3 0 3032.5 44.2 0 3824.3 0 23.9

30-Nov 42.8 23.3 32.5 0 3032.5 39.1 0 3824.3 0 23.9

1-Dec 44.6 25.7 36.9 0 3032.5 38.6 0 3824.3 0.3 24.2

2-Dec 57.2 39.4 46 1.3 3033.7 42.6 0 3824.3 0.09 24.29

3-Dec 56.4 37.6 46.7 0.7 3034.4 45.5 0 3824.3 0.01 24.3

4-Dec 50.8 27.3 38.6 0 3034.4 40.8 0 3824.3 0 24.3

5-Dec 55 24.1 35.1 0.4 3034.8 39.9 0 3824.3 0 24.3

6-Dec 57.7 22.9 35.4 0.9 3035.7 39 0 3824.3 0 24.3

7-Dec 54.8 25.9 36.3 0.5 3036.2 38.7 0 3824.3 0 24.3

8-Dec 47.8 32.8 40.3 0 3036.2 40 0 3824.3 0 24.3

9-Dec 49.8 33 40.9 0 3036.2 40.5 0 3824.3 0 24.3

10-Dec 63.2 38.6 47.3 2.8 3038.9 43.5 0 3824.3 0 24.3

11-Dec 60.8 37.9 48.8 2.4 3041.4 44.7 0 3824.3 0 24.3

12-Dec 65 39.4 49.8 3.3 3044.7 45.3 0 3824.3 0 24.3

13-Dec 58.4 44.7 51.1 2.2 3046.9 47.6 0 3824.3 0 24.3

14-Dec 60.7 47.4 53.8 4.4 3051.3 49.1 0.4 3824.7 0.74 25.04

15-Dec 62.7 44.4 56 6.5 3057.9 53 3 3827.7 0.11 25.15

16-Dec 48.9 31.6 41.7 0 3057.9 46 0 3827.7 0 25.15

17-Dec 55.4 40.4 49.1 1.9 3059.7 46.8 0 3827.7 0.64 25.79

18-Dec 52.6 36.6 44.9 0.4 3060.2 48 0 3827.7 0.08 25.87

19-Dec 40.6 31.3 35.2 0 3060.2 40.8 0 3827.7 0 25.87

20-Dec 43.7 25 32.9 0 3060.2 38.1 0 3827.7 0 25.87

21-Dec 54.1 24.7 41.9 1 3061.2 38.3 0 3827.7 0 25.87

22-Dec 58.8 47.9 54.1 4.2 3065.4 45.9 0 3827.7 0.34 26.21

23-Dec 58.9 45.7 52.6 3.1 3068.5 48.5 0 3827.7 1.32 27.53

24-Dec 67.8 51.2 61.9 11.9 3080.4 54.8 4.8 3832.5 0.2 27.73

25-Dec 69.3 48.2 54.5 4.7 3085.1 53 3 3835.5 0 27.73

26-Dec 55.6 45.5 49.1 0.9 3085.9 50.6 0.8 3836.3 0 27.73

27-Dec 59 41.6 51.4 3.1 3089.1 50.2 0.9 3837.2 0.17 27.9

28-Dec 40.6 29.7 33.8 0 3089.1 44.6 0 3837.2 0 27.9

29-Dec 39.4 29.7 33.9 0 3089.1 38.9 0 3837.2 0.51 28.41

30-Dec 37.6 29.7 33.4 0 3089.1 38.8 0 3837.2 0.01 28.42

31-Dec 49.3 37 40.8 0 3089.1 41.6 0 3837.2 0.23 28.65


